E-Tender Reference Particulars 

1 E-Tender No. & RFx No. SP/P&C/T-09/0126 [7000038580] 
2 Call   1st Call 
3 Subject of E-Tender Appointment of consultant for third party physical verification 

of fixed asset i.e. Property, Plant & Equipment  
4 Estimated Cost of Tender Rs. 5,66,16,400 /- (Five Crore Sixty Six Lakhs Sixteen 

Thousand & Four Hundred  Only) (Inclusive of all Taxes)       
5 E-Tender Fees Rs. 5000 + GST non-refundable (to be paid online) 
6 EMD 5,66,164/- (Inclusive of all Taxes) (be paid online)    

7 
Date and time for sale of bid 
documents 

From 09.01.2026, 19.00 Hrs. 

8 
Pre-bid meeting Date, Time